bed and breakfast and boardinghouse. 

D. Dimensional requirements. The following dimensional requirements shall apply to all permitted 
and conditional uses in the Moderate-Density Residential (R-15) zone district. 

1. Minimum lot size (square feet):  Fifteen thousand (15,000). For lots created by Section 26.480.030 
A.4., Historic Landmark Lot Split: Three thousand (3,000) 

2. Minimum lot area per dwelling unit (square feet: 
a. Detached residential dwelling: 15,000. For Historic Landmark Properties: 3,000.  
b. Duplex:

[...]

bed and breakfast and boardinghouse. 

D. Dimensional requirements. The following dimensional requirements shall apply to all permitted 
and conditional uses in the Moderate-Density Residential (R-15A) zone district: 

1. Minimum lot size (square feet): Fifteen thousand (15,000). For lots created by Section 
26.480.030 A.4., Historic Landmark Lot Split: Three thousand (3,000) 

2. Minimum lot area per dwelling unit (square feet): 
a) Detached residential dwelling: 15,000. For Historic Landmark Properties: 3,000.  
b) Duplex: